TOWNSHIP OF HOWELL NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 4, Township of Howell, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, at a special meeting scheduled for Monday, November 23, 2020, to be held between the hours of 6:00 p.m. and 9:00 p.m., or longer if necessary, at Ramtown-Howell Fire Company No. 2, 88 Ramtown-Greenville Road, Howell, New Jersey, shall determine whether it shall raise funds for a gear replacement program in an amount not to exceed one hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000.00), a command vehicle in an amount not to exceed one hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000.00) and reserve for future capital outlay in an amount not to exceed two hundred thousand dollars (\$200,000.00) and, at said meeting, the legal voters shall determine, by secret and private ballot, the amounts to be raised for the above projects pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:14-84. The amounts determined to be raised at said time and place shall be included in the next annual budget of the Fire District under the section for capital appropriations.

Formal action may be taken.

By authorization of the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 4, Township of Howell.

MICHAEL L. ACAMPORA, CLERK

Board of Fire Commissioners Fire District No. 4 Township of Howell